



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8565/2024**

BAKHSHISH SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Shubro Sanyal, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Abha Malhotra, SCGC with
Ms.Aayushi, Advocate for R-1, 2, 6 &
8 and Mr.Amit Acharya, G.P.
Mr.Prateek Goyal, Advocate for R-7**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

18.03.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Reply stands filed by respondent nos. 3 to 5 to which counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder.

At request, six weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1, 2 & 6 to 9 to file the counter affidavits with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 15.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

Later on Ms.Neha Bhatnagar, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 to 5 appeared and states that she wishes to file additional affidavit. Let the same be filed with appropriate application within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter. She has been apprised of the above order passed today.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 18, 2025/sk