



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8565/2024**

BAKSHISH SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Ankit Kashyap, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Advocates R- 3 to 5
Mr.Amit Acharya, G.P. for UOI
Mr. Siddharth SC for EPFO and
Mr.Harshit Manwani, Advocate for
R-7
Ms.Abha Malhotra, Ms. Shubhra Sharma and Ms. Ranjita Biswas,
Advocates for R-1,2,6 & 8.**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

At request, four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1, 2 & 6 to 9 to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Reply stands filed by respondent nos. 3 to 5. Counsel for the petitioner had already submitted that he does not wish to file any rejoinder thereto.

Additional affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 3 to 5. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

List on 22.01.2026.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/sk