



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8565/2024**

BAKSHISH SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Himanshu Pathak, SPC with
Mr.Amit Acharya,G.P. for R-1, 2, 6 & 8
Mr.Deepankar Singh, Adv for R-3 to 5
Ms.Himanshi Singh, Adv for R-7

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Reply and additional affidavit stand filed by respondent nos. 3 to 5.

Counsel for respondent no.7 had already submitted that he does not propose to file any counter affidavit in this case and will adopt the counter affidavit filed in W.P. (C) No. 864/2024. Let a copy of the same be placed on record of this case also.

At request, four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1, 2, 6, 8 & 9 to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner had already submitted that he will file rejoinder after the counter affidavits of all the respondents are on record.

List on 14.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

Mr.S Sanyal and Ms.Ankit Kashyap, Advocates for petitioner have entered appearance and have been apprised of the above order passed today.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026/sk